MACBETH ESSAY WRITING SCHEDULE:

Wednesday, January 11

Read articles in Macbeth packet
Thursday, January 12


Video on choosing a topic

Friday, January 13
Videos on blocking the essay and writing the prospectus


SUBMIT YOUR ESSAY NOW
Monday, January 16


Videos on creating the works cited and drafting






the outline

Tuesday, January 17


Video on writing the introduction and a clear thesis

Wednesday, January 18
Video on incorporating primary and secondary sources 
Thursday, January 19
Videos on inserting quotes and parenthetical citations

Friday, January 20
Videos on writing the conclusion, revising, and grading

Monday, January 23
Video on self-reflection 

Tuesday, January 24
Final revisions and CELEBRATION

· All students will have an opportunity to meet with me to discuss their drafts.

· Students will have all class periods available to write and listen to tutorials.  Do not expect to have ample time to finish the essay without working from home.

· I will answer questions through email.

· I have saved essays from former students.  Plagiarism is dangerous.  Do not try it.

· I must have access to your revision history.  Without a revision history, your essay will not be graded, which results in a score of zero.
· Feedback is for drafting, not final copies.

· Final exam week is open for writing, revising, and conferring.  The deadline for your essay is at the end of your final exam period. 

· No late essays will be accepted.  This is the final assessment grade for semester 1.

